



Request for Proposals 2023-077

**Construction Materials Testing Services for
Various Capital Improvement Projects**

.....

ADDENDUM No. 1

ISSUE DATE: August 16, 2023

Responding Offerors on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part of the above named RFQ document.

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the RFQ documents and shall have the full force and effect of the original Documents. This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Offeror in the RFQ document.

Delete/Replace Section

1. Notice of Advertisement, page 2. Delete “Request for Qualifications No. 2023-091” and replace with “Request for Qualifications No. 2023-077”.

Question/Answer Section

1. Can you confirm which is the correct RFQ number?

Answer: See Delete/Replace Section. The correct bid number is RFQ 2023-077.

End of Question/Answer Section

End of Addendum No. 1